Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Wayne AUSTIN	01/16/2008
Gregory A. MERCIER	01/16/2008
Bruce WEDDENDORF	01/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNSIGHT HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	1711 Carillon Park Drive	
City:	Oviedo	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32765	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12007320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-2559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-415-2555

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com

Correspondent Name: Dowell & Dowell, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2111 Eisenhower Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 406

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16078

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alyssa Ann Finamore

Total Attachments: 5

500458718

source=16078assign-1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020477 FRAME: 0631 120075

.H \$40.C

source=16078assign-1#page2.tif source=16078assign-1#page3.tif source=16078assign-1#page4.tif source=16078assign-1#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Robert Wayne AUSTIN of 701 Fagan Spring Drive, Huntsville, Alabama 35801, United States, Gregory A. MERCIER of 141 Heatherwood Drive, Madison, Alabama 35758, United States, and Bruce WEDDENDORF of 8103 Valley View Drive, Huntsville, Alabama 35802, United States, hereinafter the "Assignors," have invented certain new and useful improvements in a BAFFLED SUN SENSOR ANTENNA ALIGNMENT MONITORS for which we have made an application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on January 9, 2008, and identified as Dowell & Dowell, P.C. Docket 16078.

AND WHEREAS, SUNSIGHT HOLDINGS, LLC of 1711 Carillon Park Drive, Oviedo, Florida 32765, United States, hereinafter the "Assignee," is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in the invention and patent application and any patents issuing thereon and/or claiming the benefit of such patent application in the United States and all its territorial possessions.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, in hand paid to us, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application and all patents issuing thereon and/or claiming the benefit of the patent application, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues of the patents and all extensions thereof that may be granted, all such rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors or assigns to the full end of the respective terms for which the Patents may been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment sale had not been made, and such rights including the right to enforce the Patents against infringers, both past and future, including the right to retain all awards for damages with respect to any infringement without accounting to the Assignors.

Page 1 of 5

and the commence of the conference of the confer

In further consideration of said sum of Ten Dollars, and said other good and valuable consideration, to us paid, we covenant and agree with the Assignee that we will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request, but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information and giving of testimony, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign LETTERS PATENTS for the invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the invention and LETTERS PATENTS, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature, this 16 day of 1ANUARY, 2008

Holut Wayne Uust

STATE OF Alabama

County of Madison

s.s.:

On this <u>W</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2008, before me personally appeared Robert Wayne Austin to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 8, 2011

Page 2 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature, this 16 day of January, 2008.

STATE OF Alabama

County of Modison

S.S.:

on this 10 day of 1000, 2008, before me personally appeared Gregory A. Mercier to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

WY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 6, 2011

Page 3 of 5

_ _ _	. _	 	 V	<u>\</u>	_

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature, this 10 day of TANNACY, 2008.

Bruce WEDDENDORF

STATE OF Alabama

County of Madison

9.8.:

On this <u>No</u> day of <u>Douary</u>, 2008 before me personally appeared Bruce Weddendorf to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 6, 2011

Page 4 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, and on behalf of and as an authorized act of the Assignee, SUNSIGHT HOLDINGS, LLC, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature, this 20 day of Sanuary 2008.

or: SUNSIGHT HOLDINGS, LLC

printed name

Chief Executive Officer (CEO) title

STATE OF Florida

County of Seminole

S.S.:

on this 25 day of January, 2008, before me personally appeared M. JTeny Wattwood Jarres A. Wattwood his/her own behalf and as the CEO of SUNSIGHT HOLDINGS, LLC, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

TSS. 12/20/07 Exp. 1/15/2014 N

Notary Public

[SEAL]



Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 020477 FRAME: 0637

RECORDED: 02/07/2008